502526872 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
OSAMU KANBARA	09/17/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	5-5, KEIHAN-HONDORI 2-CHOME,				
Internal Address:	MORIGUCHI-SHI,				
City:	OSAKA				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	570-8677				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14007249				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)756-8087

 Phone:
 202-756-8000

Email: ipdocketMWE@mwe.com, BBEAVERS@MWE.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070505-0042					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOMOKI TANIDA					
Signature:	/TOMOKI TANIDA/					
Date:	10/09/2013					

Total Attachments: 1

source=executedassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031375 FRAME: 0354

(SA Doc	B) ket No.:	*********************	****									
						<u>ASSIGNN</u>	MENT					
suffi	In con	nsideration which is b	n of the	ne premises a acknowledged	nd othe			e consider	ation in h	and pai	d, the recei	ot and
(1)			•	acknowledged	,	acrosessed,						, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(2)		******	***************************************			(7)	***************************************		*************		anga	
(3) (4)		*************	***********			(8)					-	
(5) who	has made	a cartain		d useful inven		(10)	***************************************		***************************************	-	-	
					ion, her	eby sell, a	ssign and t	ransfer unt	0		-	
of	5-5. Kei	Electric C	o., Ltd	l. chome, Mori	mohi a	hi Orda	E00 0700			-		
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1			***************************************						Tradition of the same of the s	NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSON OF THE OWNER,		
its su Amei	ccessors a	ınd assign	s (here	inafter designs	ted "A C	SEICENIES			and intere	est for th	e United Sta	tes of
				ROL APPAR	, W11L1()11	cittiica		· ·				
		***************************************	***************************************		***********			******************		*****		
(a) fi	or which : lentified b	an applica y United S	tion fo States S	r United State Serial No.	s Letter	rs Patent v	as filed o	n	***			~~~~~ ~
(b)	for	•					************************		_; or			
		***************************************		application	Ior	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed	on
substit Conve assign on beh	tutes, rene ention for s and lega alf of said	wals, con the Protect I represent I ASSIGN	tinuation of tatives EE;	orize and requivatent which roms, or continuiting and industrial Pro; the undersignereby agree to sinal divisional	ations- perty to red agre	in-part the the said A	reof, and tassigness attorneys	e any and he right to i, for its int of record in	all extens all benefi terest as A	tions, di ts under SSIGNE ication s	visions, reis the Internati E, its succes hall hereafte	sues, ional sors, er act
improv any pa protect	d ASSIG rements, a pers by th ion and the	NEE, its s and applicate said ASS the in and t	success ations SIGNE to the i	ors, assigns a for patent base E, its successon envention herel	nd legaled there are, assign trans	represent on, growin	atives, and	rs Patent of without f	of the Unite orther rem	d States uneratio	, upon reque on, in and to	st of any
SIGNE	D on the	dates indic	ated a	side our signat	ures:							
Ω	NVENTO						DATE SI	GNED				
1)	(2	samu	KA	NRARA			Sep	. 17	20/3	3		
N	lame: Os	amu KAN	BARA							-		
2)	lame:					*****************	****					
	willio.											
i) <u> </u>	ame:	***************************************			***************************************		**********	******************	***********	w.		
!)												
THE PERSON NAMED IN	ame:	***************************************			************			*********		•••		

PATENT REEL: 031375 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 10/09/2013